In order for a substantive proposal to be reviewed and considered for approval, the writer or the writer’s designee must be present at the
meeting at which their course or program is presented or the proposal will be tabled. Attendance is not required for consent agenda

proposals.

The day before the meeting, faculty submitters should check in CurricUNET for possible last minute comments from the full committee
review. Comments are visible under My Proposals -- CHECK STATUS

Revised 9-30-20

Colle&e o San Mateo

Curriculum Committee

October 1, 2020 (2:15 p.m.)

Zoom Meeting: https://smccd.zoom.us/j/98602886029?pwd=ckJERO5iIRHArZz)JBMIdOcihGYTdnUTO9

AGENDA

(N Call to Order (a quorum is six voting members)

Il Approval of Agenda

Action Items

1. Substantive Agenda
Courses listed on the substantive agenda have been reviewed for listed changes. Though courses
on the substantive agenda may have changes in prerequisites and/or recommended preparation,
the full committee is expected to review prerequisites and recommended preparations statements
for all proposals to ensure compliance with Title V regulations.

e Course Modifications

IDST

IDST

IDST

LCTR

ACTG

ASTR

BIOL

101

102

110

100

175

125

110

Humanities Honors Seminar | (2)

(New DE supplement; 6-year update; changes in content and texts)
Sciences Honors Seminar | (2)

(New DE supplement; 6-year update; changes in content and texts)
College 1 (3)

(New DE supplement)

Effective Tutoring (1)

(New DE supplement; 6-year update; removal of recommended preparation;
changes in content, methods of instruction, assignments, and evaluation)
Volunteer Income Tax Preparation (2.5)

(New DE supplement; changes in methods of instruction, assignments, and
evaluation)

Stars, Galaxies, and Cosmology (3)

(New DE supplement)

General Principles of Biology (4)

(New DE supplement; changes in recommended preparation, description,
evaluation, and texts)
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BIOL 123 Biotechnology Workshop: Techniques and Applications of the Polymerase Chain
Reaction (1)
(New DE supplement; 6-year update; removal of recommended preparation;
changes in description, SLOs, objectives, content, methods of instruction,
assignments, and evaluation)
BIOL 132 Human Biology Laboratory (1)
(New DE supplement; 6-year update)
BUS. 176  Selling the Idea (3)
(DE update; 2-year update; changes in units, hours, recommended preparation,
content, methods of instruction, and assignments)
CHEM 192  Elementary Chemistry (4)
(New DE supplement)
CHEM 220  General Chemistry Il (5)
(New DE supplement; 6-year update)
COOP 670 Cooperative Education/Work Experience (1-4)
(New DE supplement)
COSM 712  Fundamental Cosmetology | (10)
(New DE supplement)
DENT 701 Dental Sciencel (3)
(New DE supplement)
DENT 721 Dental Materials | (3)
(New DE supplement)
DENT 740 Chairside Assisting | (3)
(New DE supplement)
FIRE 714  Wildland Fire Control (3)
(New DE supplement; 2-year update; textbook update)
FIRE 715 Principles of Emergency Services (3)
(New DE supplement; 2-year update; textbook update)
FIRE 720  Fire Prevention (3)
(New DE supplement; 2-year update)
FIRE 725  Fire Apparatus and Equipment (3)
(New DE supplement; 2-year update; textbook update)
FIRE 730 Fire Behavior and Combustion (3)
(New DE supplement; 2-year update; textbook update)
FIRE 740 Building Construction for Fire Prevention (3)
(New DE supplement; 2-year update; textbook update)
FIRE 745  Fire Protection Systems (3)
(New DE supplement; 2-year update; textbook update)
FIRE 748 Firefighter Safety and Survival (3)
(New DE supplement; 2-year update; textbook update)
FIRE 770  Fire Service Career Prep (3)
(New DE supplement; 2-year update; textbook update)
GEOL 100  Survey of Geology (3)
(New DE supplement; changes in objectives, content, methods of instruction,
evaluation, and text)
MATH 190 Path to Statistics (6)
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MATH 225

MATH 251

MATH 252

MATH 253

PALN

PALN

Consent Agenda

110

111

(New DE supplement; 6-year update)

Path to Calculus (6)

(New DE supplement)

Calculus with Analytic Geometry | (5)

(New DE supplement)

Calculus with Analytic Geometry Il (5)

(New DE supplement; 6-year update; change in evaluation)

Calculus with Analytic Geometry Il (5)

(New DE supplement; 6-year update; changes in evaluation and text)
General Paleontology (3)

(New DE supplement; 6-year update; text update)

Paleontology Laboratory/Field Studies (1)

(New DE supplement; 6-year update; changes in SLOs, objectives, content,
methods of instruction, evaluation, and texts)

Courses listed on the consent agenda have been reviewed for listed changes. Though courses on
the consent agenda have had no changes in prerequisites and/or recommended preparation, the
full committee is expected to review prerequisites and recommended preparations statements for
all proposals to ensure compliance with Title V regulations.

e Course Modifications

ADAP

ADAP

ADMIJ

ADMIJ

ADMIJ

ADMIJ

ADMIJ

ADMIJ

ADMIJ

ART

ASTR

110

155

102

104

106

108

120

125

185

807

101

(New DE supplement; 2-year update)
Adapted General Conditioning (.5-1)
(New DE supplement)

Adapted Back Care (.5-1)

(New DE supplement)

Principles and Procedures of the Criminal Justice System (3)
(New DE supplement)

Concepts of Criminal Law (3)

(New DE supplement)

Legal Aspects of Evidence (3)

(New DE supplement)

Community Relations and the Justice System (3)
(New DE supplement)

Criminal Investigation (3)

(New DE supplement)

Juvenile Procedures (3)

(New DE supplement)

Introduction to Forensic Science (3)
(New DE supplement)

Extended Fine Arts Studio Workshop (1)
(New DE supplement)

Astronomy Laboratory (1)

(New DE supplement)
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ASTR

ASTR

ASTR

CHEM

CHEM

CHEM

CHEM

CHEM

COSM

COSM

COSM

COSM

COSM

COSM

COSM

COSM

DENT

DENT

DENT

ENGR

IDST

IDST

MATH

103

115

210

210

231

232

410

420

722

732

742

746

749

757

758

759

703

730

763

210

103

104

242

Observational Astronomy Lab (1)

(New DE supplement)

The Solar System (3)

(New DE supplement)

Fundamentals of Astrophysics (4)

(New DE supplement)

General Chemistry | (5)

(New DE supplement)

Organic Chemistry | (5)

(DE update)

Organic Chemistry Il (5)

(DE update)

Health Science Chemistry | (4)

(New DE supplement)

Health Science Chemistry Il (4)

(New DE supplement)

Fundamental Cosmetology Il (10)

(New DE supplement)

Intermediate Cosmetology Il (10)

(New DE supplement)

Intermediate Cosmetology IV (10)

(New DE supplement)

Advanced Cosmetology V (5)

(New DE supplement)

Advanced Cosmetology VI (5)

(New DE supplement)

Advanced Supplemental Cosmetology VIl (5)
(New DE supplement)

Advanced Techniques/Photoshoot (3.5)
(New DE supplement

Advanced Techniques/Hair Specialties (3.5)
(New DE supplement)

Allied Health Communication (1)

(New DE supplement)

Occupational Safety and Infection Control in Dentistry (1.5)
(New DE supplement)

Dental Radiology (2)

(New DE supplement)

Engineering Graphics (4)

(New DE supplement)

Humanities Honors Seminar Il (2)

(New DE supplement; 6-year update; changes in content and texts)
Sciences Honors Seminar Il (2)

(New DE supplement; 6-year update; changes in content and texts)
Applied Calculus II (3)

(New DE supplement)
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MATH

MATH

MATH

MATH

MATH

MATH

NURS

NURS

NURS

NURS

NURS

NURS

OCEN

268

270

275

825

830

841

212

231

235

610

816

818

100

Discrete Mathematics (4)

(New DE supplement; change in evaluation)
Linear Algebra (3)

(New DE supplement)

Ordinary Differential Equations (3)

(New DE supplement)

Just-In-Time Support for Path to Calculus (2)
(New DE supplement)

Just-In-Time Support for Analytical Trigonometry (1)
(New DE supplement)

Just-In-Time Support for Applied Calculus | (1)
(New DE supplement)

Concepts of Homeostasis in Nursing (4.5)
(New DE supplement)

Psychiatric Nursing (5)

(New DE supplement)

Nursing Skills Lab 111 (.5)

(New DE supplement)

Basic Medication Dosage Calculation for Nurses (1)
(New DE supplement)

Open Lab for Nursing 211/212 (.5)

(New DE supplement)

Open Lab for Nursing 231/232 (.5)

(New DE supplement)

Oceanography (3)

(New DE supplement; changes in assignments and text)
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