In order for a substantive proposal to be reviewed and considered for approval, the writer or the writer's designee must be present at the meeting at which their course or program is presented or the proposal will be tabled. Attendance is not required for consent agenda proposals.

The day before the meeting, faculty submitters should check in CurricUNET for possible last minute comments from the full committee review. Comments are visible under My Proposals -- CHECK STATUS

Revised 9-30-20

College of San Mateo Curriculum Committee

October 1, 2020 (2:15 p.m.)

Zoom Meeting: https://smccd.zoom.us/j/98602886029?pwd=ckJER05iRHArZzJBMldOcjhGYTdnUT09

AGENDA

I. Call to Order (a quorum is six voting members)

II. Approval of Agenda

Action Items

III. Substantive Agenda

Courses listed on the substantive agenda have been reviewed for listed changes. Though courses on the substantive agenda may have changes in prerequisites and/or recommended preparation, the full committee is expected to review prerequisites and recommended preparations statements for all proposals to ensure compliance with Title V regulations.

• Course Modifications

IDST	101	Humanities Honors Seminar I (2)
		(New DE supplement; 6-year update; changes in content and texts)
IDST	102	Sciences Honors Seminar I (2)
		(New DE supplement; 6-year update; changes in content and texts)
IDST	110	College I (3)
		(New DE supplement)
LCTR	100	Effective Tutoring (1)
		(New DE supplement; 6-year update; removal of recommended preparation;
		changes in content, methods of instruction, assignments, and evaluation)
ACTG	175	Volunteer Income Tax Preparation (2.5)
		(New DE supplement; changes in methods of instruction, assignments, and evaluation)
ASTR	125	Stars, Galaxies, and Cosmology (3)
		(New DE supplement)
BIOL	110	General Principles of Biology (4)
		(New DE supplement; changes in recommended preparation, description, evaluation, and texts)

BIOL	123	Biotechnology Workshop: Techniques and Applications of the Polymerase Chain Reaction (1)
		(New DE supplement; 6-year update; removal of recommended preparation;
		changes in description, SLOs, objectives, content, methods of instruction,
		assignments, and evaluation)
BIOL	132	Human Biology Laboratory (1)
DIOL	152	(New DE supplement; 6-year update)
BUS.	176	Selling the Idea (3)
005.	170	(DE update; 2-year update; changes in units, hours, recommended preparation,
CUENA	102	content, methods of instruction, and assignments)
CHEM	192	Elementary Chemistry (4)
CUENA	220	(New DE supplement)
CHEM	220	General Chemistry II (5)
	670	(New DE supplement; 6-year update)
COOP	670	Cooperative Education/Work Experience (1-4)
	740	(New DE supplement)
COSM	/12	Fundamental Cosmetology I (10)
		(New DE supplement)
DENT	701	Dental Science I (3)
	_	(New DE supplement)
DENT	721	Dental Materials I (3)
		(New DE supplement)
DENT	740	Chairside Assisting I (3)
		(New DE supplement)
FIRE	714	Wildland Fire Control (3)
		(New DE supplement; 2-year update; textbook update)
FIRE	715	Principles of Emergency Services (3)
		(New DE supplement; 2-year update; textbook update)
FIRE	720	Fire Prevention (3)
		(New DE supplement; 2-year update)
FIRE	725	Fire Apparatus and Equipment (3)
		(New DE supplement; 2-year update; textbook update)
FIRE	730	Fire Behavior and Combustion (3)
		(New DE supplement; 2-year update; textbook update)
FIRE	740	Building Construction for Fire Prevention (3)
		(New DE supplement; 2-year update; textbook update)
FIRE	745	Fire Protection Systems (3)
		(New DE supplement; 2-year update; textbook update)
FIRE	748	Firefighter Safety and Survival (3)
		(New DE supplement; 2-year update; textbook update)
FIRE	770	Fire Service Career Prep (3)
		(New DE supplement; 2-year update; textbook update)
GEOL	100	Survey of Geology (3)
		(New DE supplement; changes in objectives, content, methods of instruction,
		evaluation, and text)
MATH	190	Path to Statistics (6)

	(New DE supplement; 6-year update)
225	Path to Calculus (6)
	(New DE supplement)
251	Calculus with Analytic Geometry I (5)
	(New DE supplement)
252	Calculus with Analytic Geometry II (5)
	(New DE supplement; 6-year update; change in evaluation)
253	Calculus with Analytic Geometry III (5)
	(New DE supplement; 6-year update; changes in evaluation and text)
110	General Paleontology (3)
	(New DE supplement; 6-year update; text update)
111	Paleontology Laboratory/Field Studies (1)
	(New DE supplement; 6-year update; changes in SLOs, objectives, content,
	methods of instruction, evaluation, and texts)

IV. Consent Agenda

Courses listed on the consent agenda have been reviewed for listed changes. Though courses on the consent agenda have had no changes in prerequisites and/or recommended preparation, the full committee is expected to review prerequisites and recommended preparations statements for all proposals to ensure compliance with Title V regulations.

• Course Modifications

		(New DE supplement; 2-year update)
ADAP	110	Adapted General Conditioning (.5-1)
		(New DE supplement)
ADAP	155	Adapted Back Care (.5-1)
		(New DE supplement)
ADMJ	102	Principles and Procedures of the Criminal Justice System (3)
		(New DE supplement)
ADMJ	104	Concepts of Criminal Law (3)
		(New DE supplement)
ADMJ	106	Legal Aspects of Evidence (3)
		(New DE supplement)
ADMJ	108	Community Relations and the Justice System (3)
		(New DE supplement)
ADMJ	120	Criminal Investigation (3)
		(New DE supplement)
ADMJ	125	Juvenile Procedures (3)
		(New DE supplement)
ADMJ	185	Introduction to Forensic Science (3)
		(New DE supplement)
ART	807	Extended Fine Arts Studio Workshop (1)
		(New DE supplement)
ASTR	101	Astronomy Laboratory (1)
		(New DE supplement)

ASTR	103	Observational Astronomy Lab (1)
		(New DE supplement)
ASTR	115	The Solar System (3)
		(New DE supplement)
ASTR	210	Fundamentals of Astrophysics (4)
		(New DE supplement)
CHEM	210	General Chemistry I (5)
		(New DE supplement)
CHEM	231	Organic Chemistry I (5)
		(DE update)
CHEM	232	Organic Chemistry II (5)
		(DE update)
CHEM	410	Health Science Chemistry I (4)
		(New DE supplement)
CHEM	420	Health Science Chemistry II (4)
		(New DE supplement)
COSM	722	Fundamental Cosmetology II (10)
		(New DE supplement)
COSM	732	Intermediate Cosmetology III (10)
		(New DE supplement)
COSM	742	Intermediate Cosmetology IV (10)
		(New DE supplement)
COSM	746	Advanced Cosmetology V (5)
		(New DE supplement)
COSM	749	Advanced Cosmetology VI (5)
		(New DE supplement)
COSM	757	Advanced Supplemental Cosmetology VII (5)
		(New DE supplement)
COSM	758	Advanced Techniques/Photoshoot (3.5)
		(New DE supplement
COSM	759	Advanced Techniques/Hair Specialties (3.5)
		(New DE supplement)
DENT	703	Allied Health Communication (1)
		(New DE supplement)
DENT	730	Occupational Safety and Infection Control in Dentistry (1.5)
		(New DE supplement)
DENT	763	Dental Radiology (2)
_		(New DE supplement)
ENGR	210	Engineering Graphics (4)
		(New DE supplement)
IDST	103	Humanities Honors Seminar II (2)
		(New DE supplement; 6-year update; changes in content and texts)
IDST	104	Sciences Honors Seminar II (2)
	242	(New DE supplement; 6-year update; changes in content and texts)
MATH	242	Applied Calculus II (3)
		(New DE supplement)

MATH	268	Discrete Mathematics (4)
		(New DE supplement; change in evaluation)
MATH	270	Linear Algebra (3)
		(New DE supplement)
MATH	275	Ordinary Differential Equations (3)
		(New DE supplement)
MATH	825	Just-In-Time Support for Path to Calculus (2)
		(New DE supplement)
MATH	830	Just-In-Time Support for Analytical Trigonometry (1)
		(New DE supplement)
MATH	841	Just-In-Time Support for Applied Calculus I (1)
		(New DE supplement)
NURS	212	Concepts of Homeostasis in Nursing (4.5)
		(New DE supplement)
NURS	231	Psychiatric Nursing (5)
		(New DE supplement)
NURS	235	Nursing Skills Lab III (.5)
		(New DE supplement)
NURS	610	Basic Medication Dosage Calculation for Nurses (1)
		(New DE supplement)
NURS	816	Open Lab for Nursing 211/212 (.5)
		(New DE supplement)
NURS	818	Open Lab for Nursing 231/232 (.5)
		(New DE supplement)
OCEN	100	Oceanography (3)
		(New DE supplement; changes in assignments and text)